
GISGA 2015  Kent College   Results- UNDER 10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Sarah Keast-Butler 5.55 7.30 6.40 7.05 26.30 79         

 2 Olivia Shellard 5.00 7.85 6.25 6.95 26.05 80         

 3 Grace Wainford 8.50 8.20 8.10 8.15 32.95 26=         

 4 Willow McNulty 6.75 7.70 7.70 7.85 30.00 61         

 5 Mimi Gould 5.50 6.95 6.75 7.25 26.45 78         

  Total of top 4 26.30 31.05 28.95 30.30   30.90 13 147.50 16 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 6 Maya Brockie 7.15 7.90 7.65 8.15 30.85 52=         

 7 Emily Pasi 8.05 8.80 8.05 8.50 33.40 20         

 8 Katrin Hesse 8.15 8.25 7.75 8.85 33.00 25         

 9 Alexandra Delaney 7.70 8.40 7.95 8.90 32.95 26=         

 10 Nicole Kadziak 7.25 8.10 8.35 9.00 32.70 34         

  Total of top 4 31.15 33.55 32.10 35.25   34.40 3 166.45 6 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 11 Arina Angantysdottir 8.05 8.50 6.70 7.25 30.50 56         

 12 Chiara Shuman 7.45 8.45 7.10 7.05 30.05 60         

 13 Hollie Walton 7.55 8.65 6.80 8.15 31.15 48=         

 14 Rebecca Chulick 8.30 8.80 7.55 8.60 33.25 21         

 15 Anna Goodall 8.40 8.40 8.25 9.10 34.15 10         

  Total of top 4 32.30 34.40 29.70 33.10   29.55 14 159.05 11 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 16 Isabella Collins 6.45 7.60 6.85 7.30 28.20 76         

 17 Florence Oxlade 6.80 7.50 6.90 7.15 28.35 75         

 18 Yasmin Moumen 7.10 7.80 8.35 7.90 31.15 48=         

 19 Clara Dutertre 7.40 7.80 7.25 6.20 28.65 71=         

 20 Louisiane Lamarre 6.55 7.75 7.00 7.45 28.75 70         

  Total of top 4 27.85 30.95 29.50 29.80   31.20 12 149.30 14 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 21 Florence Turner 7.15 6.80 7.25 7.45 28.65 71=     

 22 Alex Bullen 6.80 7.70 7.25 7.40 29.15 67     

 23 Evie Whiteley 6.50 7.60 6.55 7.80 28.45 74     

 24 Beth Matthews 7.20 7.85 7.25 7.20 29.50 63=     

 25 Lucy Blanning 7.60 7.95 7.40 7.90 30.85 52=     

  Total of top 4 28.75 31.10 29.15 30.55   28.40 16 147.95 15 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stamford Endowed Schools SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 26 Daisy Fox 7.20 8.10 8.05 9.00 32.35 38=         

 27 Nicola Cato 7.10 7.75 7.45 7.95 30.25 58         

 28 Flossie Davies 6.20 7.50 7.50 7.80 29.00 68         

 29 Isabel Leetch 7.45 8.30 7.45 7.95 31.15 48=         

 30 Hannah Forrester 7.00 7.50 8.25 8.20 30.95 51         

  Total of top 4 28.75 31.65 31.25 33.10   31.35 10= 156.10 12 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 31 Genevieve Hockey 6.15 7.55 7.60 7.60 28.90 69         

 32 April Allan 6.35 7.90 7.20 7.15 28.60 73         

 33 Olivia Evans 6.70 7.75 7.70 7.35 29.50 63=         

 34 Francesca Crawley 7.40 7.85 7.85 8.20 31.30 46=         

 35 Linnea Farrarons 7.80 8.10 8.20 8.20 32.30 40         

  Total of top 4 28.25 31.60 31.35 31.35   29.05 15 151.60 13 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 36 Pippa Cookson 6.85 8.20 7.50 8.15 30.70 54=     

 37 Lily Powell 6.15 7.75 7.05 7.15 28.10 77     

 38 Cara Mackenzie 6.10 7.75 7.15 8.25 29.25 66     

 39 Mia Paton 7.60 8.30 8.00 8.45 32.35 38=     

 40 Izzy Lamb 8.70 8.20 8.95 9.45 35.30 4     

  Total of top 4 29.30 32.45 31.60 34.30   32.30 9 159.95 10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 41 Claudia Mowat 8.25 7.80 8.25 8.45 32.75 32=         

 42 Grace Short 7.60 8.45 8.30 8.80 33.15 22=         

 43 Olivia Rowan 7.80 8.40 7.65 8.05 31.90 43         

 44 Tara Sadleir 8.70 8.00 8.65 9.45 34.80 6         

 45 Isabel Whitburn 8.80 8.20 8.00 9.35 34.35 9         

  Total of top 4 33.55 33.05 33.20 36.05   35.60 1 171.45 2 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 46 Ciara Sharman 7.40 7.80 7.55 7.65 30.40 57         

 47 Evie Crathern 7.10 7.70 7.70 7.35 29.85 62         

 48 Anna Scheiner 8.30 8.05 8.50 7.95 32.80 29=         

 49 Antonia Norris 8.15 7.85 8.20 8.30 32.50 35=         

 50 Anabelle Crickmore 8.20 8.20 8.40 8.80 33.60 17         

  Total of top 4 32.05 31.90 32.80 32.70   33.05 8 162.50 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Bute House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 51 Caitlin Spielmann 6.60 8.20 7.90 8.75 31.45 44         

 52 Chloe Bartholomew 6.90 8.30 8.35 8.95 32.50 35=         

 53 Reilly Costello 6.70 7.80 7.55 9.25 31.30 46=         

 54 Alice Anderson-Shah 7.15 8.50 7.70 8.60 31.95 41=         

 55 Rebecca Sweeney 8.20 7.90 8.35 9.05 33.50 18=         

  Total of top 4 28.95 32.90 32.30 36.00   33.90 4 164.05 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 56 Alexis O'Hara 6.85 7.65 8.30 8.60 31.40 45         

 57 Annabelle Wright 6.55 8.30 6.95 8.40 30.20 59         

 58 Juliet Gentle 8.35 8.65 8.15 8.70 33.85 14=         

 59 Helena Vinall 8.50 8.80 8.05 9.30 34.65 7=         

 60 Anna Browne 8.75 8.70 9.35 9.65 36.45 1         

  Total of top 4 32.45 34.45 33.85 36.25   33.20 7 170.20 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Adcote SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 61 Paige Johnson 8.75 8.40 7.15 9.20 33.50 18=         

 62 Darcy Fletcher 7.45 7.95 8.05 8.50 31.95 41=         

 63 Evee Stevenson-Lea 8.10 8.05 8.75 9.10 34.00 13         

 64 Imogen Lamb 8.90 8.30 8.25 9.40 34.85 5         

 65 Kitty Scholes-Pryce 9.05 8.65 8.60 9.50 35.80 3         

  Total of top 4 34.80 33.40 33.65 37.20   33.45 6 172.50 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 66 Natalia Cynk 8.85 8.40 8.35 9.05 34.65 7=         

 67 Milly Lipman 7.50 8.00 8.15 8.80 32.45 37         

 68 Francesca Arnell 7.60 7.80 8.55 9.00 32.95 26=         

 69 Violet Manser 8.95 8.75 9.45 9.15 36.30 2         

 70 Kasia Rycroft 7.55 8.10 8.55 8.95 33.15 22=         

  Total of top 4 32.95 33.25 34.90 36.15   33.55 5 170.80 3 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 71 Tilly Burney 7.35 7.85 7.20 8.30 30.70 54=         

 72 Annabelle Austen 7.80 8.35 7.85 8.80 32.80 29=         

 73 Amber Downer 7.55 7.90 8.60 9.00 33.05 24         

 74 Naomi Talbot-Ponsonby 8.35 8.30 8.25 9.15 34.05 12         

 75 Kiera Dorrian 7.95 8.15 8.20 5.00 29.30 65         

  Total of top 4 31.65 32.70 32.90 35.25   31.35 10= 163.85 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 76 India Saunders 8.55 7.85 7.70 8.70 32.80 29=         

 77 Josie Banks 7.80 8.45 8.50 8.90 33.65 16         

 78 Lottie Smith 7.85 7.80 8.25 8.85 32.75 32=         

 79 Poppy Sykes 8.70 8.25 7.95 8.95 33.85 14=         

 80 Lowrie Harrod Booth 8.75 7.70 8.35 9.30 34.10 11         

  Total of top 4 33.85 32.35 33.05 36.00   34.80 2 170.05 5 

 

Group Sequence 

School Composition 
10 

Execution 

13 
Synchro 

13 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

BSB 7.55 7.35 10.65 4 29.55   29.55 14   

Holmewood 

House 
8.1 9.3 11.65 4 33.05   33.05 8   

Maltmans 

Green 
9.05 10.4 12.15 4 35.6   35.6 1   

Kent College 7.95 10.1 11.5 4 33.55   33.55 5   

Tormead 8.65 10.2 11.95 4 34.8   34.8 2   

Port Regis 8.3 7.9 11.15 4 31.35   31.35 10=   

BSN 8 8.45 10.75 4 31.2   31.2 12   

Adcote 7.95 9.9 11.6 4 33.45   33.45 6   

St Mary's 7.5 7.6 9.95 4 29.05   29.05 15   

St Catherine's 8.35 8.75 11.2 4 32.3   32.3 9   

Stamford 8.05 8 11.3 4 31.35   31.35 10=   

Bute House 8.05 10 11.85 4 33.9   33.9 4   

St Faith's 7.4 7.4 9.6 4 28.4   28.4 16   

Haberdashers 9.1 9.8 11.5 4 34.4   34.4 3   

Guildford 

High 
8.05 9.6 11.55 4 33.2   33.2 7   

Vinehall 8.2 7.9 10.8 4 30.9   30.9 13   

 



UNDER 10 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

60 Anna Browne Guildford High 36.45 1 

69 Violet Manser Kent College 36.30 2 

65 Kitty Scholes-Pryce Adcote 35.80 3 

40 Izzy Lamb St Catherine's 35.30 4 

64 Imogen Lamb Adcote 34.85 5 

44 Tara Sadleir Maltmans Green 34.80 6 

59 Helena Vinall Guildford High 34.65 7= 

66 Natalia Cynk Kent College 34.65 7= 

45 Isabel Whitburn Maltmans Green 34.35 9 

15 Anna Goodall British School of Brussels 34.15 10 

80 Lowrie Harrod Booth Tormead 34.10 11 

74 Naomi Talbot-Ponsonby Port Regis 34.05 12 

63 Evee Stevenson-Lea Adcote 34.00 13 

58 Juliet Gentle Guildford High 33.85 14= 

79 Poppy Sykes Tormead 33.85 14= 

77 Josie Banks Tormead 33.65 16 

50 Anabelle Crickmore Holmewood House 33.60 17 

55 Rebecca Sweeney Bute House 33.50 18= 

61 Paige Johnson Adcote 33.50 18= 

7 Emily Pasi Haberdashers' Aske's 33.40 20 

14 Rebecca Chulick British School of Brussels 33.25 21 

42 Grace Short Maltmans Green 33.15 22= 

70 Kasia Rycroft Kent College 33.15 22= 

73 Amber Downer Port Regis 33.05 24 

8 Katrin Hesse Haberdashers' Aske's 33.00 25 

9 Alexandra Delaney Haberdashers' Aske's 32.95 26= 

68 Francesca Arnell Kent College 32.95 26= 

3 Grace Wainford Vinehall 32.95 26= 

48 Anna Scheiner Holmewood House 32.80 29= 

72 Annabelle Austen Port Regis 32.80 29= 

76 India Saunders Tormead 32.80 29= 

41 Claudia Mowat Maltmans Green 32.75 32= 

78 Lottie Smith Tormead 32.75 32= 

10 Nicole Kadziak Haberdashers' Aske's 32.70 34 

49 Antonia Norris Holmewood House 32.50 35= 

52 Chloe Bartholomew Bute House 32.50 35= 

67 Milly Lipman Kent College 32.45 37 

26 Daisy Fox Stamford Endowed Schools 32.35 38= 

39 Mia Paton St Catherine's 32.35 38= 

35 Linnea Farrarons St Mary's, Hampstead 32.30 40 

54 Alice Anderson-Shah Bute House 31.95 41= 

62 Darcy Fletcher Adcote 31.95 41= 

43 Olivia Rowan Maltmans Green 31.90 43 

51 Caitlin Spielmann Bute House 31.45 44 

56 Alexis O'Hara Guildford High 31.40 45 

34 Francesca Crawley St Mary's, Hampstead 31.30 46= 

53 Reilly Costello Bute House 31.30 46= 

13 Hollie Walton British School of Brussels 31.15 48= 



18 Yasmin Moumen British School in the Netherlands 31.15 48= 

29 Isabel Leetch Stamford Endowed Schools 31.15 48= 

30 Hannah Forrester Stamford Endowed Schools 30.95 51 

6 Maya Brockie Haberdashers' Aske's 30.85 52= 

25 Lucy Blanning St Faith's 30.85 52= 

71 Tilly Burney Port Regis 30.70 54= 

36 Pippa Cookson St Catherine's 30.70 54= 

11 Arina Angantysdottir British School of Brussels 30.50 56 

46 Ciara Sharman Holmewood House 30.40 57 

27 Nicola Cato Stamford Endowed Schools 30.25 58 

57 Annabelle Wright Guildford High 30.20 59 

12 Chiara Shuman British School of Brussels 30.05 60 

4 Willow McNulty Vinehall 30.00 61 

47 Evie Crathern Holmewood House 29.85 62 

24 Beth Matthews St Faith's 29.50 63= 

33 Olivia Evans St Mary's, Hampstead 29.50 63= 

75 Kiera Dorrian Port Regis 29.30 65 

38 Cara Mackenzie St Catherine's 29.25 66 

22 Alex Bullen St Faith's 29.15 67 

28 Flossie Davies Stamford Endowed Schools 29.00 68 

31 Genevieve Hockey St Mary's, Hampstead 28.90 69 

20 Louisiane Lamarre British School in the Netherlands 28.75 70 

19 Clara Dutertre British School in the Netherlands 28.65 71= 

21 Florence Turner St Faith's 28.65 71= 

32 April Allan St Mary's, Hampstead 28.60 73 

23 Evie Whiteley St Faith's 28.45 74 

17 Florence Oxlade British School in the Netherlands 28.35 75 

16 Isabella Collins British School in the Netherlands 28.20 76 

37 Lily Powell St Catherine's 28.10 77 

5 Mimi Gould Vinehall 26.45 78 

1 Sarah Keast-Butler Vinehall 26.30 79 

2 Olivia Shellard Vinehall 26.05 80 

 

UNDER 10 - Team Positions  

School Score Position  School Score Position 

 

Adcote 172.50 1  Holmewood House 162.50 9 

Maltmans Green 171.45 2  St Catherine's 159.95 10 

Kent College 170.80 3  British School of Brussels 159.05 11 

Guildford High 170.20 4  Stamford Endowed Schools 156.10 12 

Tormead 170.05 5  St Mary's, Hampstead 151.60 13 

Haberdashers' Aske's 166.45 6  British School in the Netherlands 149.30 14 

Bute House 164.05 7  St Faith's 147.95 15 

Port Regis 163.85 8  Vinehall 147.50 16 

    

 


